This site uses cookies and social media plugins with trackingcookies. By using this website, you agree to the use of cookies and social media plugins with tracking cookies! You will find more information about cookies in our <u>data protection policy</u>! OK OK and remember!

zum Inhaltsbereich springen (Accesskey 2) zur Hauptnavigation springen (Accesskey 3) zur Infonavigation springen (Accesskey 5)



CENTRAL EUROPEAN ANTI-DOPING ORGANIZATION

NADA AUSTRIA MEETS COLLEAGUES FROM MONTENEGRO IN VIENNA



<u>back</u>

As part of the Memorandum of Understanding between NADA Austria and the Montenegrin Anti-Doping Commission, which was concluded in 2024, the director Dr. Olivera Prodanović and several doctors and laboratory employees who will be working as doping controll officers in Montenegro in the future, meet in the offices of NADA Austria in Vienna from July 16-17, 2024.

The focus of the meeting was on the implementation of doping controls and results management.

Mag. Michael Cepic, CEO of NADA Austria: "NADA Austria's mentoring for Montenegrin colleagues is developing very well. With our experience from 16 years of anti-doping work, we can help to establish and further develop anti-doping work in Montenegro."

So far, several working meetings have taken place in Vienna and Podgorica as part of the mentoring program with the aim of providing the Montenegrin colleagues with the best possible support in implementing all the requirements and guidelines of the World Anti-Doping Code.

<u>back</u>

Central European Anti-Doping Organization (CEADO)

Central European Anti-Doping Organization (CEADO) Gertrude-Fröhlich-Sandner-Straße 13 / Top 6 1030 Vienna AUSTRIA

Tel .: +43 1 505 80 35 Fax: +43 1 505 80 35 35

E-Mail: <u>office@ceado.org</u> Website: <u>www.ceado.org</u> Twitter: <u>twitter.com/CE_AntiDoping</u>